23-28. November 1982, Bormio

23.11.82. Bormio

vertical drop: 315

number of gates: 38/37

G-A. Morandi ITA/J-Pierre Fournier SUI
weather: sunny & warm

snow: thin layer of wet snow

started: 76 at 9:30/11h

finished: 64

1. Erika Hess SUI
2. Perrine Pelen FRA
3. Olga Charvatova TCH
4. Irene Epple FRG
5. Daniela Zini ITA
6. Maria Epple FRG
7. Fabiene Serrat FRA
8. Elisabeth Chaud FRA
9. Maria-Rosa Quario ITA
10. Michaela Gerg FRG
11. Monika Hess SUI
12. Hanni Wenzel LIE
13. Elisabeth Kirchler AUT
14. Erika Gferrer AUT
15. Polona Peharc YUG
16.
17. Roswitha Steiner AUT
18. Linda Rocchetti ITA
19. Wanda Bieler ITA
20.
21. Sylvia Eder AUT
22. Catherine Andeer SUI
DNEF(1):

Anni Kronbichler AUT

World Series

Giant Slalom, women

1.04.21 + 1.03.97

1.04.73 + 1.04.14
1.04.75 + 1.04.32
1.04.68 + 1.04.44
1.05.14 + 1.04.24
1.04.78 + 1.04.78
1.05.23 + 1.04.55

1.05.33 + 1.05.04
1.05.49 + 1.05.10
1.04.94 + 1.05.69
1.05.14 + 1.05.64
1.04.80 + 1.06.07
1.05,00 + 1.06,21

1.06.31 + 1.05.24

1.05,30 + 1.06,55

2.08.18

2.08.87
2.09.07
2.09.12
2.09.38
2.09.56
2.09.78

2.10.37
2.10.59
2.10.63
2.10.78
2.10.87
2.11.21
2.11.34
2.11.55

2.11.85
2.11.86
2.11.90

2.12.39
2.12.40

(4

(14)

a3



Giovanni-Antonio Morandi ITA I run 38

1. Erika Hess SUI

2. Irene Epple FRG
3. Perrine Pelen FRA
4. Olga Charvatova TCH
5. Maria Epple FRG
6. Hanni Wenzel LIE
7. Michaela Gerg  FRG
8. Elisabeth Kirchler AUT
9. Monika Hess SUI
and Daniela Zini ITA
11. Fabiene Serrat FRA
12. Roswitha Steiner AUT
13, Elisabeth Chaud FRA
14, Nina Quario ITA

1.04.21

1.04.68 (14)
1.04.73 ( 4)
1.04.75
1.04.78
1.04.80
1.04.94
1.05,00
1.05.14
1.05.14
1.05.23
1.05,30
1.05.33
1.05.49

Jean-Pierre Fournier SUI 2" run 37

1.
2.
3.
4.
3.
6.
7.
8.
9.

Erika Hess SUI
Perrine Pelen FRA
Daniela Zini ITA
Olga Charvatova TCH
Irene Epple FRG
Fabiene Serrat FRA
Maria Epple FRG
Elisabeth Chaud FRA
Nina Quario ITA

10. Polona Peharc YUG

1.03.97 ( 5)
1.04.14 ( 3)
1.04.24 ( 9)
1.04.32 ( 2)
1.04.44 ( 4)
1.04.55 (10)
1.04.78 ( 1)
1.05.04 (11)
1.05.10 (12)
1.05.24 (19)



24.11.82. Bormio

course length: 1903 m
vertical drop: 589 m
started: 60 at 11:30
finished: 52

1. Pirmin Zurbriggen

2. Joel Gaspoz

(98]

. Max Julen
4. Peter Luescher

N

. Joze Kuralt
6. Hans Enn

7. Christian Orlainski
. Boris Strel
9. Guido Hinterseer

o0

10. Andreas Wenzel
11. Odd Soerli

12. Paul-Arne Skajem
13. Robert Erlacher
14. Martin Hangl

15. Grega Benedik
16. Siegfried Kerschbaumer
17. Peter Mueller

18. Gerhard Jaegger
19. Riccardo Foppa
20. Yves Tavernier
21. Rok Petrovic

SUI

SUI

SUI
SUI

YUG
AUT

AUT
YUG
AUT

LIE
NOR
NOR
ITA
SUI
YUG
ITA
SUI
AUT
ITA
FRA
YUG

Super-G, men

1.51.29

1.51.95

1.52.28
1.52.45

1.53.12
1.53.28

1.53.65
1.53.67
1.53.69

1.53.98
1.54.13
1.54.15
1.54.18
1.54.33
1.54.36
1.54.45
1.54.54
1.54.62
1.54

1.54

1.54.84

(7

(52!

(50!

(49!



*

1:40 minutes tele report from this race are

available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=cFMOvI2tU7M

26.11.82. Bormio

number of gates: 56/60

course setters: G. Molliet FRA/S. Dalmasso ITA
snow: in short supply

started: 57 at 9:30/11:45h

finished: 41

[a—

. Rosa-Maria Quario

2. Erika Hess

WD B~ W

p—

— O\ 00N

. Daniela Zini
. Roswitha Steiner
. Ursula Konzett

Hanni Wenzel

. Perrine Pelen

. Dorota Tlalka

. Michaela Gerg

. Olga Charvatova
. Malgolzata Tlalka

. Maria Epple
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Lorena Frigo
Anni Kronbichler
Paoletta Magoni

Catherine Andeer
Brigitte Nansoz
Petra Wenzel

ITA
SUI

ITA
AUT
LIE

LIE

FRA
POL
FRG
TCH
POL

FRG
ITA
AUT
ITA

SUI
SUI
LIE

47.38
48.53

48.49
48.46
48.52

48.53
48.87
48.72
48.46
48.75
48.43

48.46

49,75

Slalom, women

48.91
48.05

48.71
48.90
48.85

49.36
49.07
49.32
49.59
49.34
49.76

50.07

49,00

96.29 ( 1)
96.58 (10)

97.20 (11)
97.34
97.37

97.89
97.94
98.04
98.05
98.09
98.19

98.53
98.70
98.75
98.80

99.32
99.39
99.54



DNEF(1):
Lea Soelkner

Claudia Riedl
Rosi Aschwenwald
DNF(2):
Fabiene Serrat
Sylvia Eder
Guy Molliet FRA I"'run 56
1. Nina Quario ITA 47.38
2. Fabiene Serrat FRA 48.39
3. Malgolzata Tlalka POL  48.43
4. Michaela Gerg  FRG
and Maria Epple FRG
and Roswitha Steiner AUT 48.46
7. Daniela Zini ITA 48.49
8. Ursula Konzett LIE  48.52
9. Hanni Wenzel LIE 48.53
and Erika Hess SUI  48.53
11. Dorota Tlalka POL 48.72
12. Olga Charvatova TCH 48.75
13. Perrine Pelen FRA 48.87

AUT
AUT
AUT

FRA
AUT

(D

ey

(10)

(1" run: 2 —48.39)

Stefano Dalmasso ITA 2" run 60

1. Erika Hess SUI
2. Daniela Zini ITA
3. Ursula Konzett LIE

4. Roswitha Steiner AUT
5. Nina Quario ITA
6. Perrine Pelen FRA
7. Anni Kronbichler AUT

8. Dorota Tlalka POL
9. Olga Charvatova TCH
10. Hanni Wenzel LIE

48.05

48.71
48.85
48.90
48.91
49.07
49,00

49.32
49.34
49.36

(10)

(7)
(8
( 6)
(5)
(13)

(1)
(12)

(9



27.11.82. Bormio Slalom, men

vertical drop: 180 m

number of gates: 69/67

course setters: J-P. Chattelard SUI/T. Gabrieli ITA
weather: clear

started: 68 at 9:30/11:45

finished: 21

1. Stig Strand SWE 53.27
2. Bojan Krizaj YUG 53.57
3. Paolo de Chiesa ITA 53.71
4. Andreas Wenzel LIE 53.71
5. Christian Orlainski AUT 53.50
6. Oswald Toetsch ITA 54.96
7. Tomaz Cerkovnik YUG 54.78
8. Marco Tonazzi ITA 54.35
9. Bohumir Zeman TCH 55.76

10. Frank Woerndl FRG 55.48

11. Franz Gruber AUT

12. Paul-Arne Skajem NOR

13. Peter Roth FRG

14. Jacques Luethy SUI 55.99

15. Peter Namberger FRG

16. Riccardo Foppa ITA

17. Joerg Sailer SUI 56.98

18. Jean-Daniel Deleze SUI 56.83

19. Ernst Riedelsperger AUT

20. Patrick Lamotte FRA
21. Igor Kreacic YUG 57.14

52.12
51.92

52.25
52.36

52.34
52.07
52.97
53.45

52.69
53.06

53.41

53.46

54.13

54.34

105.39
105.50

105.96
106.07

106.96
107.17
107.75
107.80

108.45
108.54
108.75

109.21
109.33
109.40

110.11
110.18
110.44

110.96
111.05

111.44
111.48

(14)



DNF(1):

55,23
55,54

Michel Vion FRA
Joel Gaspoz SUI
Paul Frommelt LIE
Pirmin Zurbriggen  SUI
Peter Mally ITA
Vladimir Andreev =~ SOV
Anton Steiner AUT
Martin Hangl SUI
DQ(1):
15, Jure Franko YUG
18, Rok Petrovic YUG
DNF(2):
5. Odd Soerli NOR
6. Bengt Fjaellberg SWE
20. Max Julen SUI
21. Hans Pieren SUI
23. Igor Podboj YUG

30. Thomas Buergler SUI

(I* run: 5 —53.90)
(1" run: 6 —54.33)
(1* run:20 — 55.74)
(1* run:21 — 55.75)
(1* run:23 — 55.83)
(1* run:30 — 56.39)

Jean-Pierre Chattelard SUT 1% run 69

1. Stig Strand SWE
2. Bojan Krizaj YUG
3. Andreas Wenzel LIE

and Paolo de Chiesa ITA
5. Odd Soerli NOR

6. Bengt Fjaellberg SWE
7. Marco Tonazzi  ITA

8. Chris.Orlainski  AUT
9. Daniel Fontaine FRA

10. Tomaz Cerkovnik YUG

53.27

53.57
53.71
53.71
53.90

54.33
54.35
53.50
54.56

54.78

(14)

Tulio Gabrieli ITA

YUG
ITA
SWE
ITA
AUT
LIE

1. Bojan Krizaj

2. Oswald Toetsch
3. Stig Strand

4. Paolo de Chiesa
5. Chris.Orlainski
6. Andreas Wenzel
7. Bohumir Zeman TCH

8. Tomaz Cerkovnik YUG
9. Frank Woernd! FRG

10. Jacques Luethy ~ SUI

2™ ryn 67

51.92
52.07
52.12
52.25
52.34
52.36

52.69

52.97
53.06

53.41

(4
(13)
(5)
(2)
(8
(3)

(20)

(10)
(17)

(24)



28.11.82. Bormio

(98] N —
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. Wanda Bieler
. Catherine Andeer

. Sonja Stotz
. Ivana Valesova

. Daniela Zini

. Lorena Frigo

. Sylvia Eder

. Ewa Grabowska

. Rosa-Maria Quario
10.
11.
12.

Roswitha Steiner
Anni Kronbichler
Polona Peharc

ITA
SUI

FRG
TCH

ITA
ITA
AUT
POL

ITA

AUT
AUT
YUG

Parallel, women

by Andeer
by Bieler

by Bieler
by Andeer
by Stotz

by Valesova

by Eder

by Grabowska
by Stotz

by Andeer



28.11.82. Bormio Parallel, men

1. Max Julen SUI
2. Jacques Luethy SUI  DQ & 0:1
3. Grega Benedik YUG by Julen
4. Hans Enn AUT by Luethy
5. Tomaz Cerkovnik YUG byEnn
6. Bohumir Zeman TCH by Luethy
7. Oswald Toetsch ITA by Julen
8. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI by Benedik
9. Bojan Krizaj YUG
10. Marco Tonazzi ITA
11. Christian Orlainski AUT by Luethy
12. Joze Kuralt YUG by Benedik
13. Klaus Heidegger AUT by Zeman
14. Jure Franko YUG by Julen
15. Paolo de Chiesa ITA

16. Joel Gaspoz SUI by Cerkovnik



